## In addition to the fee/fine schedule published in Appendix A, the City reserves the right to collect all administrative and/or legal expenses incurred by the City. APPENDIX A

## FINE/FEE SCHEDULE - CITY OF AUBURN, IL (last updated 10/31/2016)

VIOLATION	OPTIONAL 1 <sup>ST</sup> TIME WARN	MANDATORY 1 <sup>ST</sup> TIME WARN	FINE/FEE AMOUNT
ABANDONED IN ROADWAY	IF NOT TOWED	NO	\$150.00
ADMINISTRATIVE TOW FEES	N/A	NO	\$150.00
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE RETAILER for a licensed business to remain open until 1:00 a.m. paid annually by the 1 <sup>st</sup> of the calendar year	NO	NO	\$400.00
AMBULANCE, per vehicle	NO	NO	\$1.00
AMUSEMENT CENTER	NO	NO	\$1.00
ANIMAL ABANDONED/ SURRENDERED BY OWNERS TO CITY	YES	NO	\$50.00
ANIMAL EXCREMENT §6.37(b)	NO	NO	\$50.00
ANIMAL RUNNING AT LARGE §6.1, §6.32	YES	NO	\$25.00
ANIMAL TRANSPORTED TO SANG. CO. BY CITY OR COUNTY	NO	NO	\$150.00
BARKING DOG/NOISY ANIMALS §6.6	N/A	YES	\$75.00
BILLIARD, POOL HALLS	NO	NO	\$1.00
BILLPOSTERS (see Outdoor Advertising)	NO	NO	\$1.00
BLOCKING TRAFFIC/HAZARD	IF NOT TOWED	NO	\$150.00
BURNING VIOLATION – Open burning § 13-88	N/A	YES	\$100.00 1 <sup>st</sup> offense after warning \$250.00 2 <sup>nd</sup> offense \$500.00 every subsequent violation
CARNIVAL, per day	NO	NO	\$7.50
CHRONIC NUISANCE VIOLATION AS DEEMED BY THE COURT	N/A	YES	\$100 - \$750 per occurrence
CIRCUSES, other entertainments under cover or in an enclosure, per day	NO	NO	\$3.00
CITY CATCHES ANIMAL	NO	NO	\$100.00
COIN-OPERATED AMUSEMENT MACHINES, per machine, per year, includes video gaming machines	NO	NO	\$25.00
CURBSIDE COLLECTION/GARBAGE RECEPTACLES	YES	NO	\$25.00 first violation; \$50.00 every subsequent violation
CURFEW	YES	NO	\$50.00
DANGEROUS BUILDING/UNSECURED	N/A	YES	\$100.00 +COST
DIVISION E. DANGEROUS, FIERCE & VICIOUS DOGS. PENALTIES & ENFORCEMENT §6.64	NO	NO	\$250.00 first violation, \$500.00 every subsequent violation
DEFACING CITY PROPERTY	NO	NO	\$100.00 +COST

In addition to the fee/fine schedule published in Appendix A, the City reserves the right to collect all administrative and/or legal expenses incurred by the City.

administrative and/or legal expenses incurred by the City.						
VIOLATION	OPTIONAL 1 <sup>ST</sup> TIME WARN	MANDATORY 1 <sup>ST</sup> TIME WARN	FINE/FEE AMOUNT			
DUI	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
DUMPING ON CITY RIGHT OF	IF CLEANED	NO	\$100.00			
WAY/PROPERTY	IMMEDIATELY		+COST			
FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX	NO	NO	As assessed per counsel			
OFFENDER AS REQUIRED PER STATUTE			not to exceed \$500.00			
FINGERPRINTING FEE FOR LIQUOR LICENSE AS ESTABLISHED BY THE ILLINOIS POLICE BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION FOR FINGERPRINTING COSTS UNDER UCIA	NO	NO	As assessed			
GARBAGE & TRASH HAULING	NO	NO	\$200.00			
ILLEGAL PARKING: SIGNED OR YELLOW ZONE	YES	NO	\$10.00			
INOPERATIVE IF TOWED	IF NOT TOWED	NO	\$150.00			
INOPERATIVE VEHICLE	N/A	YES	\$75.00			
IMPOUNDED DOG REDEEMED BY OWNER §6.50(a)	NO	NO	\$75.00			
IMPOUNDMENT FEES §6.50(b)	NO	NO	\$75.00			
IMPOUNDMENT FEES & COSTS §6.50(d)		Minimum 1 hour charge for boarding	\$75.00 per call; \$100.00 per day boarding			
LATE FILING FEE FOR TEMPORARY LIQUOR PERMIT	N/A	N/A	\$50.00			
LITTERING PROHIBITED §18-31	NO	NO	\$100 plus costs			
LOUD CAR STEREO	YES	NO	\$75.00			
MOTION PICTURE OR OTHER THEATERS	NO	NO	\$1.00			
NO BUILDING PERMIT/PERMIT VIOLATION	N/A	YES	\$100.00			
NO INSURANCE	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
NO VALID DL	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
NO VALID REGISTRATION	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING	NO	NO	\$1.00			
PEDDLER'S ORDINANCE	N/A	ADVISED TO REGISTER	\$100.00			
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	NO	NO	\$100.00			
POSSESSION OVER 2.5 G	NO	NO	\$500.00			
POSSESSION 2.5 G and under	NO	NO	\$100.00			
RECYCLING VIOLATION §13-89	NO	NO	\$500.00 per occurrence			
REGISTRATION OF SEX OFFENDERS	NO	NO	Applicable fee per statute			
SELL/DELIVERY SYNTHETIC ALTERNATIVE DRUG	NO	NO	\$800.00			
SELL OF PARAPHERNALIA	NO	NO	\$300.00			
SIDESHOWS, per day	NO	NO	\$10.00			
SNOW ORDINANCE IF TOWED	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
SNOW PARKING ORD.	YES	NO	\$75.00			
STREET SHOW or EXHIBITIONS, per day	NO	NO	\$1.00			

In addition to the fee/fine schedule published in Appendix A, the City reserves the right to collect all administrative and/or legal expenses incurred by the City.

administrative and/or regar expenses incurred by the City.						
VIOLATION	OPTIONAL 1 <sup>ST</sup>	MANDATORY	FINE/FEE AMOUNT			
	TIME WARN	1 <sup>ST</sup> TIME				
		WARN				
SUSPENDED/REVOKED	N/A	NO	\$150.00			
TEMPORARY PERMIT FOR LIQUOR	N/A	N/A	\$25.00 plus \$15.00 for			
LICENSE			each day permit used			
TRAILER/TRUCK/BUS/BOAT/CAMPER	N/A	YES	\$75.00			
PARKING						
TRASH/GARBAGE ACCUMULATIONS	N/A	YES	\$50.00			
UNLICENSED ON CITY RIGHT OF WAY	IF NOT	NO	\$150.00			
	TOWED					
UNLICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE IN RIGHT	YES	NO	\$75.00			
OF WAY						
UNSIGHTLY ACCUMULATIONS	N/A	YES	\$50.00			
VEHICLE PARKING W/ GROSS WEIGHT	N/A	N/A	\$75.00			
OF 16,000 POUNDS OR MORE						
DANGEROUS, VICIOUS AND BITING		In addition to	\$100.00 first offense			
DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS §6.64		boarding costs &	\$150.00 second offense			
		impoundment fees	\$250.00 - \$750.00 for each			
THOU A THOU OF DAMPI GHOD, OPPDIANCE	3.7.0	210	subsequent offense			
VIOLATION OF PAWN SHOP ORDINANCE	NO	NO	\$750.00 1 <sup>ST</sup> Offense \$1,500.00 2 <sup>nd</sup> offense			
			Revocation – 3 <sup>rd</sup> offense			
VIOLATION OF VIDEO GAMING	N/A	N/A	\$250.00 per occurrence			
ORDINANCE	1 <b>N/F</b> 1	1 <b>V</b> / / <b>A</b>	\$250.00 per occurrence			
WEEDS/GRASS ABOVE 10 INCHES	N/A	YES	\$50.00			
ZONING VIOLATION	N/A	YES	\$100.00			
LOMING VIOLATION	1 <b>V</b> /A	1123	\$100.00			

Last updated: 10/31/2016